
2021 University of Minnesota Duluth Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 5   Home: 0   Away: 0   Neutral: 5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (312), Opp (294)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (3), Thomas (3), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Mohr (1), Schmitt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Mohr (13), Swank (3), Zavoral (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-60),
Pederson (9-13), Mohr (8-17), 9 (6-7), Dixon (4-11), Weise (3-4), Swank (2-4), Stariha (1-2), Zavoral (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Thomas, Jordyn .381 52-52 160 29 61 11 2 12 51 112 .700 24 1 27 1 .460 2 0 0-1 405 14 4 .991
22 Schmitt, Nicole .375 52-52 160 54 60 17 0 10 29 107 .669 32 2 27 0 .482 1 0 13-15 69 119 7 .964
21 Mohr, Kate .353 48-48 150 35 53 13 3 8 38 96 .640 14 1 33 0 .400 5 0 15-17 140 24 1 .994
17 Frost, Emma .328 46-45 125 19 41 9 0 3 31 59 .472 20 1 21 4 .422 1 1 1-1 25 62 5 .946
18 Burkhardt, Kat .309 52-52 149 28 46 9 1 4 24 69 .463 17 1 19 0 .376 3 4 3-4 74 112 2 .989
11 Gronholz, Julia .299 47-42 127 24 38 11 2 3 21 62 .488 14 1 25 1 .366 3 0 0-1 51 1 2 .963
8 Bender, Kiana .277 49-48 130 34 36 8 2 5 31 63 .485 29 3 26 0 .415 2 1 11-12 39 13 3 .945
31 Swank, Kelly .253 39-32 91 15 23 6 2 4 21 45 .495 8 0 21 0 .307 2 0 2-2 85 4 0 1.000
25 Meyer, Paige .500 25-0 2 9 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 3 0 1 0 .800 0 0 5-6 4 0 2 .667
15 Deleon, Dea .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 10 .286 19-10 28 7 8 2 0 1 6 13 .464 6 2 8 0 .444 0 0 3-3 9 1 2 .833
5 Zavoral, Sidney .237 38-35 97 8 23 6 0 1 14 32 .330 9 4 8 0 .327 0 0 1-1 40 5 1 .978
19 Potts, Elle .231 5-3 13 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
9 9 .222 27-17 54 6 12 1 0 4 7 25 .463 6 0 23 0 .300 0 0 0-0 57 3 0 1.000
48 Weise, Corrie .222 16-6 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
7 Burslie, Makenna .190 41-14 42 13 8 1 0 0 1 9 .214 3 1 14 0 .261 0 0 4-6 15 3 1 .947
66 66 .180 31-17 61 4 11 5 0 1 6 19 .311 5 0 18 2 .242 0 0 0-0 4 23 1 .964
6 Schulte, Kaytlynne .000 25-0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Meier, Cora .000 36-0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-4 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .303 52-52 1407 302 427 100 12 56 282 719 .511 191 18 281 8 .389 19 6 61-74 1033 462 35 .977
Opponents .253 52-52 1329 152 336 45 8 22 135 463 .348 104 28 303 6 .319 7 21 22-35 1015 323 36 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Hartman, Christin 1.75 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .368 0 0 0 0 0
20 Pederson, Sam 1.97 14-5 22 21 13 5-0 0 135.1 105 42 38 41 96 14 3 5 .213 11 16 0 3 12
24 Dixon, Lauren 2.36 15-7 28 23 16 4-0 1 145.1 153 57 49 32 161 21 3 7 .268 10 5 0 3 6
37 Stariha, Mady 4.85 3-2 12 2 1 1-0 0 26.0 36 23 18 9 16 4 2 6 .327 2 5 0 0 3
48 Weise, Corrie 4.99 2-1 12 5 1 0-0 0 33.2 35 29 24 22 30 6 0 4 .255 13 2 0 1 0
Totals 2.64 35-15 75 52 31 10 1 344.1 336 152 130 104 303 45 8 22 .253 36 28 0 7 21
Opponents 5.52 15-36 100 52 17 5 2 338.1 427 302 267 191 281 100 12 56 .303 20 18 0 19 6



2021 University of Minnesota Duluth Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Swank, Kelly 89 85 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 3 0
9 9 60 57 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
37 Stariha, Mady 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Potts, Elle 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Meier, Cora 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schulte, Kaytlynne 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hartman, Christin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mohr, Kate 165 140 24 1 .994 0 8 9 .471 13 0
12 Thomas, Jordyn 423 405 14 4 .991 10 0 0 — 0 0
18 Burkhardt, Kat 188 74 112 2 .989 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Zavoral, Sidney 46 40 5 1 .978 0 1 1 .500 1 0
20 Pederson, Sam 39 9 29 1 .974 1 9 4 .692 0 0
22 Schmitt, Nicole 195 69 119 7 .964 8 0 0 — 0 0
66 66 28 4 23 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gronholz, Julia 54 51 1 2 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Dixon, Lauren 39 1 36 2 .949 1 4 7 .364 0 0
7 Burslie, Makenna 19 15 3 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Frost, Emma 92 25 62 5 .946 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bender, Kiana 55 39 13 3 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
48 Weise, Corrie 11 3 7 1 .909 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 10 12 9 1 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Meyer, Paige 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Deleon, Dea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1530 1033 462 35 .977 33 17 13 .567 17 0
Opponents 1374 1015 323 36 .974 33 61 13 .824 11 0


